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Final Standing 

  

  

1º    Italia Lezie (ITA)                
 

   2º   Dutch Old Stars (NED) 

 

     3º    Euskadi (ESP)                           
 

       4º   Denmark (DEN)                    

 

         5º    Team Sweden (SWE)        

 

           6º   Team Hungary (HUN)        
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Officials 
 

 

Exejutive ESF 

 

                                                Gabriel Waage  

Chair Technical Commission   

Head Umpire in Chief 

Luis Ignacio Pardo 
 

Umpires 
 
                  Sara Dielen      Jose Sanchez  
        Benny Van Der Weehe             Louis Rohan    
        Richard Silva       Megan Hylton 
        Santiago Aguilera     Adolf Garcia  
        Gustavo Lopez     Yannick François  
             

 

 

Scorekeepers 
 

       
      Gemma Mitjanas     Aida Gimeno  

        Rocío Gutiérrez    Rosa Rivas   
        Raul Gonzalez      Elikarina Acosta              
            
       

 

Scoring Director 
 

 
 

Elikarina Acosta  

  

Mike Jennings 
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Roster 

 CLASSICS LADIES DEN 
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Roster 

 
DUTCH OLD STARS NED 
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Roster 

 EUSKADI ESP 
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Roster 

 
TEAM SWEDEN SWE 
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Roster 

 
TEAM HUNGARY HUN 
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Roster 

 ITALIA LEZIE ITA 
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                                    TEAMS 

 
Italia LeZie (ITA) 

 
Team Hungary (HUN) 

 
Classics Ladies (DEN) 

 
Dutch Old Stars (NED) 

 
Euskadi (ESP) 

 
Team Sweden (SWE) 
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Game Summary 1 

 
 

TEAM HUNGARY (HUN) vs DUTCH OLD STARS 
(NED) 
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Game Summary 2 

 
 

TEAM HUNGARY (HUN) vs TEAM SWEDEN (SWE)  
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Game Summary 3 

 
 

EUSKADI (ESP) vs TEAM SWEDEN (SWE)  
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Game Summary 4 

 
 

CLASSICS LADIES (DEN) vs EUSKADI (ESP)  
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

www.wbsceurope.org Daily Report Final, page 17  

 

Game Summary 5 

 
 

TEAM SWEDEN (SWE) vs DUTCH OLD STARS (NED)  
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Game Summary 6 

 
 

DUTCH OLD STARS (NED) vs EUSKADI (ESP)  
 
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

www.wbsceurope.org Daily Report Final, page 19  

Game Summary 7 

 
 

ITALIA LEZIE (ITA) vs TEAM HUNGARY (HUM)  
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Game Summary 8 

 
 

CLASSICS LADIES (DEN) vs ITALIA LEZIE (ITA)  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

www.wbsceurope.org Daily Report Final, page 21  

 

Game Summary 9 

 

 
TEAM SWEDEN (SWE) vs CLASSIC LADIES (DEN) 
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Game Summary 10 

 

 
THEAM HUNGARY (HUN) vs CLASSICS LADIES (DEN) 
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Game Summary 11 

 
 

ITALIA LEZIE (ITA) vs DUTCH OLD STARS (NED)  
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Game Summary 12 

 
 

EUSKADI (ESP) vs ITALIA LEZIE (ITA)  
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Game Summary 14 

 
 

DUTCH OLD STARS (NED) vs CLASSICS LADIES (DEN) 
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Game Summary 15 

 
 

EUSKADI (ESP) vs TEAM HUNGARY (HUN) 
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Team’s Stats 

 CLASSICS LADIES DEN 

 

 

 
• Record: 2-3 • Home: 0-2 • Away: 2-1 • EUCUP: 2-3 • 

Player   avg  gp-gs  ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  sb-att  po  a  e  fld%  

GRASS Birgit   .571  5-5  14  9  8  0  2  0  4  12  .857  2  0  0  0  .625  0  0  0-0  8  8  1  .941  

SHORTALL Michaela   .500  5-5  14  5  7  0  0  1  2  10  .714  1  0  4  0  .533  0  0  1-1  8  9  2  .895  

MAYLAND Pernille   .364  5-5  11  3  4  0  1  0  4  6  .545  1  1  1  0  .462  0  0  0-0  6  4  3  .769  

DOLLERUP Line   .333  5-5  15  5  5  0  1  1  3  10  .667  1  0  1  0  .375  0  0  0-0  6  0  1  .857  

FEILMAYR Silvia   .308  5-5  13  6  4  0  0  0  1  4  .308  1  0  2  0  .357  0  0  2-2  0  0  0  .000  

---------- 
                       

NISSEN Mette   .667  4-4  12  4  8  1  0  0  6  9  .750  0  0  1  0  .667  0  0  1-1  3  4  1  .875  

PATRICK Selin   .375  4-4  8  2  3  0  0  0  4  3  .375  0  0  1  0  .375  0  0  0-1  4  3  0  1.000  

ENOCH Pernille   .333  5-3  6  0  2  0  0  0  0  2  .333  1  0  1  0  .429  0  0  1-1  5  0  1  .833  

FARNLEITER Christine  .250  3-2  4  0  1  0  0  0  2  1  .250  2  0  2  0  .500  0  0  0-0  1  6  2  .778  

GILHOJ Henri   .167  4-3  6  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  .167  0  1  1  0  .286  0  0  0-0  3  4  0  1.000  

BARTALSZKY Petra   .143  5-4  7  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  .143  1  0  1  0  .250  0  0  1-1  1  0  0  1.000  

DIDERIKSEN Line   .000  4-3  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  2  0  .000  0  0  0-0  13  1  0  1.000  

Totals   .389  5-5  113  36  44  1  4  2  27  59  .522  10  2  17  0  .448  0  0  6-7  58  39  11  .898  

Opponents   .344  5-5  93  40  32  6  2  2  30  48  .516  23  1  8  0  .479  0  3  0-1  60  38  12  .891  

LOB - Team (29), Opp (22). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1). 

 
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 

Player   era  w-l  app-gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha  

FARNLEITER Christine  7.88  2-2  5-4  3  0/0  0  16.0  18  28  18  18  7  3  1  1  70  .257  20  1  0  0  3  

---------- 
                      

PATRICK Selin   25.20  0-1  2-1  0  0/0  0  3.1  14  12  12  5  1  3  1  1  23  .609  1  0  0  0  0  

Totals   10.86  2-3  5-5  3  0/0  0  19.1  32  40  30  23  8  6  2  2  93  .344  21  1  0  0  3  

Opponents   7.00  3-2  5-5  2  1/0  0  20.0  44  36  20  10  17  1  4  2  113  .389  11  2  1  0  0  

PB - Team (4), MAYLAND P 4, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). 

 
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci  

DIDERIKSEN Line   14  13  1  0  1.000  1  0  0  ---  0  0  

PATRICK Selin   7  4  3  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

GILHOJ Henri   7  3  4  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

BARTALSZKY Petra   1  1  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

GRASS Birgit   17  8  8  1  .941  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

SHORTALL Michaela   19  8  9  2  .895  1  0  0  ---  0  0  

NISSEN Mette   8  3  4  1  .875  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DOLLERUP Line   7  6  0  1  .857  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ENOCH Pernille   6  5  0  1  .833  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

FARNLEITER Christine  9  1  6  2  .778  0  0  1  .000  0  0  

MAYLAND Pernille   13  6  4  3  .769  0  0  1  .000  4  0  

FEILMAYR Silvia   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

Totals   108  58  39  11  .898  1  0  1  .000  4  0  

Opponents   110  60  38  12  .891  1  6  1  .857  2  0  
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Team’s Stats 

 
DUTCH OLD STARS NED 

 

 
• Record: 4-1 • Home: 2-0 • Away: 2-1 • EUCUP: 4-1 • 

Player   avg  gp-gs  ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  sb-att  po  a  e  fld%  

BLOM-W. Jacqueline   .615  5-5  13  6  8  3  2  0  2  15  1.154  1  0  0  0  .643  0  1  0-0  4  1  0  1.000  

COREL Marielle   .545  5-5  11  2  6  2  0  0  4  8  .727  2  1  1  0  .643  0  1  3-3  6  2  0  1.000  

HAANEN Flora   .300  4-4  10  4  3  2  0  0  4  5  .500  3  0  2  0  .462  0  0  3-3  12  1  0  1.000  

VAN DE S. Barbara   .273  5-5  11  3  3  0  0  0  5  3  .273  2  0  3  0  .385  0  0  1-1  7  4  1  .917  

---------- 
                       

EYK VAN Nancy   .444  5-5  9  2  4  1  1  0  5  7  .778  1  0  0  0  .500  0  0  0-0  3  1  0  1.000  

RIEFF Marjoleine   .333  5-5  9  2  3  0  0  0  1  3  .333  1  0  1  0  .400  0  1  0-0  5  3  1  .889  

LODDER Nancy   .333  4-4  6  4  2  1  0  0  3  3  .500  2  0  1  0  .500  0  0  0-0  3  0  0  1.000  

DE WEVER Michelle   .250  4-2  4  3  1  0  0  0  1  1  .250  2  0  2  0  .500  0  0  0-0  1  1  0  1.000  

VAN DEN O. Eliza   .250  2-2  4  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  .250  1  0  0  0  .400  0  0  0-0  2  5  0  1.000  

VAN DEN B. Laura   .200  5-5  10  4  2  0  0  0  1  2  .200  1  1  1  0  .333  0  0  0-0  7  2  1  .900  

EYGENHUYSEN Nanda   .000  4-2  5  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  1  0  2  0  .167  0  0  0-0  3  0  0  1.000  

HANEVELD Cindy   .000  4-3  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  0  .000  0  1  0-0  6  0  0  1.000  

Totals   .355  5-5  93  32  33  9  3  0  26  48  .516  17  2  13  0  .464  0  4  7-7  59  20  3  .963  

Opponents   .294  5-5  85  14  25  1  2  1  14  33  .388  3  1  12  0  .326  0  0  1-2  58  28  7  .925  

LOB - Team (26), Opp (16). DPs turned - Team (1). 

 
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player   era  w-l  app-gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha  

VAN DEN O. Eliza   0.00  3-0  3-3  3  3/0  0  14.0  10  0  0  0  5  0  1  0  52  .192  0  0  0  0  0  

---------- 
                      

DE WEVER Michelle   8.40  0-0  1-0  0  0/0  0  1.2  5  2  2  0  2  0  0  0  10  .500  1  0  0  0  0  

LODDER Nancy   21.00  1-1  2-2  1  1/0  0  4.0  10  12  12  3  5  1  1  1  23  .435  4  1  0  0  0  

Totals   4.98  4-1  5-5  4  4/0  0  19.2  25  14  14  3  12  1  2  1  85  .294  5  1  0  0  0  

Opponents   7.60  1-4  5-5  2  0/0  0  19.1  33  32  21  17  13  9  3  0  93  .355  12  2  0  0  4  

PB - Team (1), COREL M 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). 

 
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci  

HAANEN Flora   13  12  1  0  1.000  1  0  0  ---  0  0  

COREL Marielle   8  6  2  0  1.000  0  1  1  .500  1  0  

VAN DEN O. Eliza   7  2  5  0  1.000  1  1  1  .500  0  0  

HANEVELD Cindy   6  6  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

BLOM-W. Jacqueline   5  4  1  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

EYK VAN Nancy   4  3  1  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

LODDER Nancy   3  3  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

EYGENHUYSEN Nanda   3  3  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DE WEVER Michelle   2  1  1  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

VAN DE S. Barbara   12  7  4  1  .917  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

VAN DEN B. Laura   10  7  2  1  .900  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

RIEFF Marjoleine   9  5  3  1  .889  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

Totals   82  59  20  3  .963  1  1  1  .500  1  0  

Opponents   93  58  28  7  .925  0  7  0  1.000  3  0  
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Team’s Stats 

 EUSKADI ESP 

 

 
• Record: 3-2 • Home: 2-1 • Away: 1-1 • EUCUP: 3-2 • 

Player   avg  
gp-

gs  
ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  

sb-

att  
po  a  e  fld%  

CHAPARRO Gabriela   .636  5-5  11  7  7  2  1  0  11  11  1.000  4  0  3  0  .733  0  0  1-1  5  3  0  1.000  

BUSSO Constanza   .333  5-5  12  4  4  0  0  0  3  4  .333  1  0  0  0  .385  0  0  0-0  3  7  3  .769  

COLMENARES Eliza-

beth  
.286  5-4  14  6  4  0  0  0  2  4  .286  1  0  2  0  .333  0  0  1-1  2  0  0  1.000  

---------- 
                       

AYUSO Elena   .636  4-3  11  3  7  2  1  0  5  11  1.000  0  0  0  0  .636  0  0  0-0  2  0  0  1.000  

SANCHO Marta   .571  4-4  7  4  4  1  0  1  2  8  1.143  2  1  0  0  .700  0  0  0-0  3  4  1  .875  

TORMES Vanesa   .500  5-5  8  6  4  0  0  0  3  4  .500  4  0  0  0  .667  0  0  0-0  19  3  1  .957  

ETXEBERRIA Edurne   .455  5-3  11  4  5  1  0  0  3  6  .545  0  0  1  0  .455  0  0  0-0  2  1  0  1.000  

ZOROZA Usua   .300  4-4  10  3  3  1  0  0  1  4  .400  0  0  0  0  .300  0  0  0-0  2  3  1  .833  

OTERMIN Liliana   .167  5-5  12  3  2  0  0  0  1  2  .167  0  0  2  0  .167  0  0  0-1  18  5  1  .958  

LAGIERE Severine   .167  3-3  6  3  1  0  0  0  0  1  .167  2  0  0  0  .375  0  0  0-0  3  2  0  1.000  

ZELENY Isabelle   .000  3-2  3  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  .000  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0-0  0  0  0  .000  

AMAR Susana   .000  1-0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  1  0  .000  0  0  0-0  0  1  0  1.000  

ORDINOLA Erika   .000  3-3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  1  0  0  0  .500  0  0  0-0  1  1  1  .667  

ALVES Anne   .000  1-0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  1  0  0  0  1.000  0  0  0-0  0  0  0  .000  

Totals   .383  5-5  107  44  41  7  2  1  32  55  .514  16  1  9  0  .468  0  0  2-3  60  30  8  .918  

Opponents   .351  5-5  94  19  33  3  3  0  17  42  .447  6  0  19  0  .390  0  3  8-9  57  31  16  .846  

LOB - Team (23), Opp (24). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1). 

 
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player   era  w-l  app-gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha  

CHAPARRO Gabriela   2.80  0-2  3-1  0  0/0  0  10.0  11  4  4  1  12  0  2  0  43  .256  1  0  0  0  2  

---------- 
                      

OTERMIN Liliana   4.67  1-0  1-1  1  0/0  0  3.0  5  2  2  0  2  2  0  0  13  .385  1  0  0  0  1  

AMAR Susana   8.00  2-0  4-3  1  0/0  0  7.0  17  13  8  5  5  1  1  0  38  .447  5  0  0  0  0  

Totals   4.90  3-2  5-5  2  0/0  0  20.0  33  19  14  6  19  3  3  0  94  .351  7  0  0  0  3  

Opponents   10.32  2-3  5-5  2  2/1  0  19.0  41  44  28  16  9  7  2  1  107  .383  12  1  0  0  0  

PB - Team (1), TORMES V 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (2), TORMES V 2. 

 
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci  

CHAPARRO Gabriela   8  5  3  0  1.000  0  2  0  1.000  0  0  

LAGIERE Severine   5  3  2  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ETXEBERRIA Edurne   3  2  1  0  1.000  1  0  0  ---  0  0  

AYUSO Elena   2  2  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

COLMENARES Elizabeth  2  2  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

AMAR Susana   1  0  1  0  1.000  0  6  1  .857  0  0  

OTERMIN Liliana   24  18  5  1  .958  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

TORMES Vanesa   23  19  3  1  .957  1  8  1  .889  1  0  

SANCHO Marta   8  3  4  1  .875  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ZOROZA Usua   6  2  3  1  .833  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

BUSSO Constanza   13  3  7  3  .769  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ORDINOLA Erika   3  1  1  1  .667  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ALVES Anne   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ZELENY Isabelle   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

Totals   98  60  30  8  .918  1  8  1  .889  1  0  

Opponents   104  57  31  16  .846  1  2  1  .667  3  0  
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Team’s Stats 

 
TEAM SWEDEN SWE 

 
• Record: 1-3 • Home: 0-2 • Away: 1-1 • EUCUP: 1-3 • 

Player   avg  gp-gs  ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  sb-att  po  a  e  fld%  

DANIELS Maria   .364  4-4  11  3  4  1  0  1  6  8  .727  0  0  0  0  .333  1  0  2-3  4  0  0  1.000  

---------- 
                       

ODMAN Margareta   .833  4-4  6  2  5  0  0  0  1  5  .833  3  0  0  0  .889  0  0  0-0  1  7  1  .889  

HERMANSSON Sanna   .625  4-4  8  2  5  0  1  0  4  7  .875  0  0  1  0  .625  0  0  0-0  2  2  2  .667  

MANSSON Maria   .333  4-4  6  3  2  0  0  0  0  2  .333  2  0  2  0  .500  0  0  0-0  5  3  1  .889  

SAND Ina   .167  3-3  6  3  1  0  0  0  0  1  .167  1  0  1  0  .286  0  0  0-0  16  0  1  .941  

FALK Maria   .143  4-4  7  1  1  0  0  0  2  1  .143  2  0  1  0  .333  0  0  0-0  5  8  3  .813  

EVEGREN Kristie   .143  4-3  7  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  .143  0  0  3  0  .143  0  0  1-1  2  2  3  .571  

LAZAREVA Valentyna   .111  4-4  9  0  1  1  0  0  2  2  .222  0  0  3  0  .111  0  0  0-0  5  2  1  .875  

AXELSSON Sandra   .000  4-4  6  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  2  0  1  0  .250  0  0  1-1  2  0  0  1.000  

LANDIN Paulina   .000  4-3  5  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  1  0  0  0  .167  0  0  0-0  4  1  0  1.000  

Totals   .282  4-4  71  19  20  2  1  1  15  27  .380  11  0  12  0  .373  1  0  4-5  46  25  12  .855  

Opponents   .418  4-4  98  52  41  9  2  1  38  57  .582  19  0  5  0  .513  0  0  4-4  48  18  8  .892  

LOB - Team (16), Opp (19). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (3). 

 
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player   era  w-l  app-gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha  

ODMAN Margareta   8.08  1-2  4-3  1  0/0  0  13.0  32  35  15  7  5  6  1  1  82  .390  7  0  0  0  0  

---------- 
                      

MANSSON Maria   29.40  0-0  1-0  0  0/0  0  1.2  3  7  7  6  0  2  1  0  8  .375  2  0  0  0  0  

STENSRUD Asa   84.00  0-0  1-0  0  0/0  0  0.1  1  4  4  3  0  0  0  0  2  .500  1  0  0  0  0  

LAZAREVA Valentyna   84.00  0-1  2-1  0  0/0  0  0.1  2  4  4  3  0  0  0  0  3  .667  1  0  0  0  0  

LANDIN Paulina   99.00  0-0  1-0  0  0/0  0  0.0  3  2  1  0  0  1  0  0  3  1.000  2  0  0  0  0  

Totals   14.15  1-3  4-4  1  0/0  0  15.1  41  52  31  19  5  9  2  1  98  .418  13  0  0  0  0  

Opponents   5.25  3-1  4-4  2  1/0  0  16.0  20  19  12  11  12  2  1  1  71  .282  5  0  0  1  0  

PB - Team (5), HERMANSSON S 5, Opp (2). 

 
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci  

LANDIN Paulina   5  4  1  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DANIELS Maria   4  4  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

AXELSSON Sandra   2  2  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

SAND Ina   17  16  0  1  .941  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

ODMAN Margareta   9  1  7  1  .889  0  3  0  1.000  0  0  

MANSSON Maria   9  5  3  1  .889  0  2  0  1.000  0  0  

LAZAREVA Valentyna   8  5  2  1  .875  0  1  0  1.000  0  0  

FALK Maria   16  5  8  3  .813  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

HERMANSSON Sanna   6  2  2  2  .667  0  2  0  1.000  5  0  

EVEGREN Kristie   7  2  2  3  .571  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

STENSRUD Asa   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

Totals   83  46  25  12  .855  0  4  0  1.000  5  0  

Opponents   74  48  18  8  .892  3  4  1  .800  2  0  
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Team’s Stats 

 
TEAM HUNGARY HUN 

 
• Record: 0-5 • Home: 0-3 • Away: 0-2 • EUCUP: 0-5 • 

Player   avg  gp-gs  ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  sb-att  po  a  e  fld%  

---------- 
                       

PAPACSEK Eva   .400  4-4  10  2  4  1  0  0  2  5  .500  0  0  0  0  .400  0  0  0-0  13  4  1  .944  

BALOG Zsuzsa   .333  4-4  6  1  2  0  0  0  1  2  .333  1  0  0  0  .429  0  0  0-0  1  1  0  1.000  

KOVACS Maria   .300  5-4  10  2  3  1  1  0  2  6  .600  0  0  1  0  .300  0  0  0-0  5  7  4  .750  

VARADI Szilvia   .273  5-5  11  3  3  1  0  0  1  4  .364  0  0  3  0  .273  0  1  1-2  4  1  0  1.000  

GYIMES Magdolna   .200  4-3  5  1  1  0  0  0  2  1  .200  2  0  0  0  .429  0  0  1-1  6  2  3  .727  

TOTHMARTON Vera   .200  4-3  5  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  .200  0  0  1  0  .200  0  0  0-0  3  2  0  1.000  

SZANTO Agnes   .182  5-5  11  1  2  1  0  0  1  3  .273  0  0  2  0  .182  0  1  0-0  5  0  0  1.000  

KUN ADAMNE Eszter   .182  5-5  11  3  2  0  0  0  0  2  .182  1  0  0  0  .250  0  0  0-0  8  1  1  .900  

BALASSA Nora   .143  5-4  7  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  .143  0  0  1  0  .143  0  0  0-0  6  3  4  .692  

BALATONI Krisztina   .000  5-5  9  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  1  0  1  0  .100  0  0  1-1  5  13  2  .900  

BATES Maria F   .000  3-3  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0-0  7  1  1  .889  

Totals   .216  5-5  88  15  19  4  1  0  10  25  .284  5  0  9  0  .258  0  2  3-4  63  35  16  .860  

Opponents   .450  5-5  131  55  59  11  5  2  46  86  .656  21  3  7  0  .532  1  1  8-9  66  35  8  .927  

LOB - Team (14), Opp (39). DPs turned - Team (3). 

 
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player   era  w-l  app-gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha  

---------- 
                      

TOTHMARTON Vera   10.14  0-3  4-3  1  0/0  0  9.2  21  19  14  11  4  5  2  0  53  .396  9  1  0  0  1  

BALATONI Krisztina   10.50  0-2  2-2  0  0/0  0  7.1  19  18  11  7  3  2  1  1  46  .413  3  1  1  0  0  

PAPACSEK Eva   21.00  0-0  3-0  0  0/0  0  4.0  19  18  12  3  0  4  2  1  32  .594  0  1  0  1  0  

Totals   12.33  0-5  5-5  1  0/0  0  21.0  59  55  37  21  7  11  5  2  131  .450  12  3  1  1  1  

Opponents   2.55  5-0  5-5  4  2/1  0  22.0  19  15  8  5  9  4  1  0  88  .216  11  0  0  0  2  

PB - Team (3), KUN ADAMNE E 3, Opp (5). 

 
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci  

VARADI Szilvia   5  4  1  0  1.000  1  0  0  ---  0  0  

TOTHMARTON Vera   5  3  2  0  1.000  0  5  0  1.000  0  0  

SZANTO Agnes   5  5  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

BALOG Zsuzsa   2  1  1  0  1.000  0  4  0  1.000  0  0  

PAPACSEK Eva   18  13  4  1  .944  2  1  0  1.000  0  0  

BALATONI Krisztina   20  5  13  2  .900  2  2  1  .667  0  0  

KUN ADAMNE Eszter   10  8  1  1  .900  0  4  1  .800  3  0  

BATES Maria F   9  7  1  1  .889  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

KOVACS Maria   16  5  7  4  .750  1  0  0  ---  0  0  

GYIMES Magdolna   11  6  2  3  .727  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

BALASSA Nora   13  6  3  4  .692  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

Totals   114  63  35  16  .860  3  8  1  .889  3  0  

Opponents   109  66  35  8  .927  0  3  1  .750  5  0  
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Team’s Stats 

 ITALIA LEZIE ITA 

 
• Record: 4-0 • Home: 2-0 • Away: 2-0 • EUCUP: 4-0 • 

Player   avg  gp-gs  ab  r  h  2b  3b  hr  rbi  tb  slg%  bb  hbp  so  gdp  ob%  sf  sh  sb-att  po  a  e  fld%  

TREVISAN Eva   .273  4-4  11  4  3  0  0  0  1  3  .273  1  0  0  0  .333  0  0  0-0  5  2  0  1.000  

---------- 
                       

GAMBELLA Marta   1.000  4-3  8  4  8  0  1  0  6  10  1.250  1  0  0  0  1.000  0  0  0-0  2  2  1  .800  

LACKNER-K. Martina   1.000  4-3  7  8  7  1  1  0  4  10  1.429  2  0  0  0  1.000  0  0  0-0  3  0  0  1.000  

RODINO Giorgia   1.000  1-1  1  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  1.000  1  0  0  0  1.000  0  0  0-0  0  1  0  1.000  

FREDIANI Federica   .857  3-2  7  1  6  2  0  0  5  8  1.143  0  0  0  0  .857  0  0  0-0  1  0  0  1.000  

VALSANIA Samanta   .800  3-2  5  2  4  1  0  0  2  5  1.000  1  0  0  0  .833  0  0  1-1  8  1  0  1.000  

COMPAGNONE Estella   .600  2-2  5  3  3  0  1  0  4  5  1.000  0  1  0  0  .667  0  0  0-0  1  0  1  .500  

ROSSINI Francesca   .500  4-3  8  2  4  1  1  0  7  7  .875  1  0  2  0  .556  0  0  0-0  6  0  0  1.000  

BONATO Elena   .500  2-1  4  3  2  0  0  0  1  2  .500  1  0  1  0  .600  0  0  0-0  0  0  0  .000  

DI GIULIO Ilaria   .500  2-1  2  2  1  0  0  0  0  1  .500  1  0  1  0  .667  0  0  0-0  0  0  0  .000  

DALBESIO Isabella   .429  3-3  7  4  3  2  0  1  3  8  1.143  2  0  1  0  .556  0  0  0-0  2  4  0  1.000  

DI MICCO Laura   .333  2-1  3  1  1  1  0  0  0  2  .667  0  0  2  0  .333  0  0  0-0  3  0  0  1.000  

FIORIO Alice   .250  4-3  8  2  2  0  0  1  2  5  .625  0  0  0  0  .250  0  0  1-1  5  1  0  1.000  

CIMOLAI Lorena   .250  3-1  4  0  1  0  0  0  2  1  .250  0  0  0  0  .250  0  0  0-0  0  0  0  .000  

CASTORINA Adele   .200  3-2  5  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  .200  0  0  1  0  .200  0  0  0-0  4  0  0  1.000  

DALL'O' Alice   .167  3-3  6  2  1  0  0  0  1  1  .167  3  0  1  0  .444  0  0  0-0  3  2  0  1.000  

USSIA Laura   .000  3-1  3  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  .000  0  0  0  0  .000  0  1  0-0  2  1  1  .750  

Totals   .511  4-4  94  41  48  8  4  2  40  70  .745  14  1  9  0  .578  0  1  2-2  48  15  4  .940  

Opponents   .231  4-4  65  7  15  1  1  0  5  18  .277  1  1  18  0  .254  0  0  3-3  45  14  3  .952  

LOB - Team (24), Opp (12). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). 

 
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player   era  w-l  app-gs  cg  sho  sv  ip  h  r  er  bb  so  2b  3b  hr  ab  b/avg  wp  hbp  bk  sfa  sha  

---------- 
                      

DUROT Silvia   0.00  2-0  2-2  0  0/2  0  7.0  5  0  0  0  5  0  0  0  26  .192  0  0  0  0  0  

PAPUCCI Mara   0.00  0-0  2-1  0  0/1  0  3.2  1  0  0  0  7  0  0  0  12  .083  0  0  0  0  0  

GRAZIANO Irene   0.00  0-0  1-0  0  0/1  0  1.0  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  4  .500  1  0  0  0  0  

LACKNER-K. Martina   2.33  1-0  1-1  1  0/0  0  3.0  4  1  1  0  5  0  1  0  13  .308  1  0  0  0  0  

DI MICCO Laura   15.75  1-0  1-0  0  0/0  0  1.1  3  6  3  1  1  0  0  0  10  .300  2  1  0  0  0  

Totals   1.75  4-0  4-4  1  2/2  0  16.0  15  7  4  1  18  1  1  0  65  .231  4  1  0  0  0  

Opponents   19.13  0-4  4-4  0  0/0  0  15.0  48  41  41  14  9  8  4  2  94  .511  11  1  0  0  1  

PB - Team (1), VALSANIA S 1. 
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(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

Player   c  po  a  e  fld%  dp  sba  csb  sba%  pb  ci  

VALSANIA Samanta   9  8  1  0  1.000  0  2  0  1.000  1  0  

TREVISAN Eva   7  5  2  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

FIORIO Alice   6  5  1  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DALBESIO Isabella   6  2  4  0  1.000  0  1  0  1.000  0  0  

ROSSINI Francesca   6  6  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DALL'O' Alice   5  3  2  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

CASTORINA Adele   4  4  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

LACKNER-K. Martina   3  3  0  0  1.000  0  1  0  1.000  0  0  

DI MICCO Laura   3  3  0  0  1.000  0  1  0  1.000  0  0  

RODINO Giorgia   1  0  1  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

FREDIANI Federica   1  1  0  0  1.000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DUROT Silvia   5  3  1  1  .800  0  1  0  1.000  0  0  

GAMBELLA Marta   5  2  2  1  .800  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

USSIA Laura   4  2  1  1  .750  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

COMPAGNONE Estella   2  1  0  1  .500  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

PAPUCCI Mara   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

CIMOLAI Lorena   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

DI GIULIO Ilaria   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

BONATO Elena   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

GRAZIANO Irene   0  0  0  0  .000  0  0  0  ---  0  0  

Totals   67  48  15  4  .940  0  3  0  1.000  1  0  

Opponents   62  45  14  3  .952  1  2  0  1.000  0  0  
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Abbreviations 
 

  HITTING   FIELDING  

 2B Doubles  A Assists 

 3B Triples  C Chances  

 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 

 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and catcher) 

 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 

 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  

 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 

 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 

 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 

 HR Home runs                                  SBAStolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher) 

 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  

 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 

 R Runs scored 

 RBI Runs batted in  

 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  

 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 

 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 

 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 

 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 

 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on base 

    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 

    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  

  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 

 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  

 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 

 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  

 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 

 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 

 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  

 BF Batters faced with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  

 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 

 BK Balk w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 

 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 

 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 

 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 

 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  

 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 

 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 

 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  

 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 

 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 

 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 

 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 

 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 

 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 

 SO Strikeouts 

 SV Saves 

 W/L Wins/Losses 

 WP Wild pitches 

 


